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स.ं KNT/BLR/Fe-52/BNG                                     ददनांक:27.01.2021    

 

सेवा में  
Shri. P V Prakash, 

Nominated Owner,  

M/s P.Balasubba Setty & Son,  
D.No:2078, P.B.No-03, 22nd ward,  
J.P.Nagar, Bellary Road,Hosapete 
Karnataka-583201 

 

ववषय/Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in      

respect of your Karadikolla (Suresh) Iron Ore Mine (ML-2502) over an area of 42.10 

Ha located in Karadikolla Village,  Sandur Taluk ,Bellary District of Karnataka State.

  

 

महोदय/Sir, 

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were 

found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned in 

presence of Shri. Y.V.RamaKrishna Reddy,Manager Mining, Shri. J. Vijay Narasihulu, Mining 

Engineer and Shri.N.Sivaprasad, Geologist on 09.12.2020  

 

 

Rule 
Nature of violations observed 

 

11(1) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Modification to the approved RMP was approved vide letter no.279/125/89/BNG 

dated 13.07.2018 for a period of 2018-19 to 2022-2023.The deviation observed in 

mining operation vis-a-vis  approved document are given below 

 
(i)It was observed that about 40,000 Tons of finished product (Lumps) was stocked in 

location N15
o
 13’41.3” & E 76

 o
 25’ 49.8” in 807 mRL which was proposed for excavation 

in the current plan period causing hindrance for the movement of benches & production. 

 

(ii) It was observed that 960 mts of Retaining wall & Garland drain were constructed against 

the proposal of 1000 mts.  

 



 

45 (7) 

 

In part VI, Sec. 2 of the annual returns, Production from the dump workings is shown as nil 

thereby mismatch in the opening & Closing stock. 

 

 

 

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) 

may also attract provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining 

operations till the compliance of violations.  

 

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the 

position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
 

 

 
भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 

 

 

Sd/- 

 

                                (अरुण कुमार) 

उप खान ननयतं्रक 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो  
 

 

प्रनतलऱवप सचूनाथथ’/Copy for kind information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 

2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan, 

R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001 

 

 

                              

       

Sd/- 

 

                     

उप खान ननयतं्रक 

भारतीय खान ब्यरूो  
 

 


